

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 610/2018

RITI SENGUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBARSHI DASGUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54027/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 11-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Mr Urmiljit Mann, Adv.
Ms Jasmine Damkewala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent submitted that matter has been settled between the parties and the respondent do not wish to file counter affidavit because of that reason. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner as well as respondent requested that the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Registry is directed to process the matter as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
11.07.2018

hj