

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 610/2018

RITI SENGUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBARSHI DASGUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54027/2018-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date : 06-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR  
Ms. Subashree Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been settled between the parties, and prays for one week's time to place the settlement on record. Time prayed for is granted.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER