

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 610/2018

RITI SENGUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBARSHI DASGUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54027/2018-EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 117910/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SETTLEMENT)

Date : 19-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of  
the Settlement by way of signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 610 OF 2018

RITI SENGUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBARSHI DASGUPTA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for both the parties stated that the parties have entered into a settlement on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 which has been filed alongwith an application. The Settlement is taken on record. The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the Settlement.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

.....J.  
(INDU MALHOTRA)

.....J.  
(INDIRA BANERJEE)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 19, 2019